JOHNSON

POPE
BOKOR
RUPPEL &
BURNS, LLP

William T. Conroy, Attorney

333 THIRD AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 200
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701
TELEPHONE: (727) 800-5980 ext. 5101
EMAIL: willec@JPFIRM.COM

COUNSELORS AT LAW

April 27, 2015

Mr. Kyle Shephard

Chief Assistant City Attorney
City of Orlando

400 South Orange Avenue
Orlando, FL 32801

TAMPA = CLEARWATER ® ST. PETERSBURG

FILE NO. 055510.130849

Re: Termination of Developer’s Agreement — 3211 S. Semoran Blvd. (the “Property”)

Dear Mr. Shephard:

Pursuant to our conversation, we respectfully request a termination of the Subdivision Check List &

(the “Developers Agreement”).
been satisfied and can therefore be terminated.

Sinm

William T. Conroy

Encl: Termination of Developers Agreement

Developers Agreement dated December 7, 1971 and recorded December 30, 1971 in O.R. Book 2161,
Page 70 as further modified by the Supplemental Developers Agreement dated June 23, 1972 and
recorded June 30, 1972 in O.R. Book 2244, Page 821, of the Public Records for Orange County, Florida

The Property is currently owned by Lake Fredrica Apartments LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(the “Owner”). The Owner believes that the terms and conditions of the Developers Agreement have

Should you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

“A 40 year commitment to our clients and to our community”

2384037




ARG
7

Page 2

Acknowledged and agreed to this g? q
day of April, 2015:

LAKE FREDRICA APARTMENTS LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Ram Realty Associates III LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company, as Manager

By: I! T\*Mk?

Karen D er, Vice-President

By

James W-Stine, Vice-President




This Document Was Prepared By:
William T. Conroy, Esq.

Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns
333 3rd Avenue North, Suite 200

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

And Should be Returned To:
Kyle Shephard, Esq.

City of Orlando

400 S. Orange Avenue, 3rd Floor
Orlando, FL 32802

TERMINATION OF DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF ORLANDO, a municipal corporation existing under the laws of
the State of Florida (hereinafter “City””) whose address is Post Office Box 4990, Orlando Florida
32802-4990, and George M. Barley, Jr. as Trustee, entered into that certain Subdivision Check List &
Developer's Agreement on December 7, 1971 recorded on December 30, 1971, in Official Records
Book 2161, Page 70 as further modified by the Supplemental Developers Agreement entered into by
Lake Fredrica Club Apartments, a Florida general partnership on June 23, 1972 recorded on June 30,
1972, in Official Records Book 2244, Page 821 Public Records of Orange County, Florida
(“Developer’s Agreement”), encumbering that certain real property referred to therein (“Lake Fredrica

Property”); and

WHEREAS, the Lake Fredrica Property is owned by Lake Fredrica Apartments LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (“Owner”) pursuant to that certain Special Warranty Deed dated December 6,
2012 and recorded in Official Records Book 10488, Page 9190, Public Records of Orange County,

Florida; and

WHEREAS, the City and Owner desire to terminate the Developer’s Agreement; and

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]



NOW, THEREFORE, the City and Owner hereby terminate the Developer’s Agreement and
direct the Clerk of Court to release the same of record and hereby further release the following described

real property from the encumbrance, if any, of the Developer’s Agreement:

Lot 1, Lake Fredrica Club, according to the plat
thereof recorded in Plat Book 5, Page 138, public
records of Orange County, Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination of Developer's Agreement has been

executed to be effective as of this ____day of 2015.

CITY:

CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA

By:

Mayor



Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of OWNER:

WITNESSES:
(edooin)
LAKE FREDRICA APARTMENTS LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

f/{‘?mf /:-{{4%5

Prin£ P M A ,4 W/ [ By: Ram Realty- {\ssociates I LLC, a Delaware
o ility company, as Manager

limited li

O\ WA C&@dﬁﬂ
F‘r@Name LU‘@_LJ\{ A e

|
N | . )

James W Hl ‘v’:ce—Pre dent

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisay_ day of % \ t 2015 by
James W. Stine, as a Vice-President of Ram Realty Associates III LLC, a Pelaware limited
liability company, in its capacity as the sole Manager of LAKE FREDRICA APARTMENTS
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of such company. He personally appeared

before me and is personally known to me.
Notary: pﬁl\&; t O' @ m ‘\‘

Print Name: A \W % \ml(u fﬂdi D)

Borden T Notay Pubc Undenwrers Notary Public, State of: Florida

My commission expires: 5) « q |
CornearBioN & £ A Of)d(O 36

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS:
)

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this @day of@%} { { , 2015 by
Karen D. Geller, as a Vice-President of Ram Realty Associates III LLC, a\Delaware limited
liability company, in its capacity as the sole Manager of LAKE FREDRICA APARTMENTS
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of such company. She personally appeared
before me and is personally known to me.

Notary: £
[NOTARIAL SEAL] Print Name:

Notary Public, State of: Florlda

My commission expires: Q_u | LQOI@)

KIMBERLY A. BROWN
MY COMMISSION ¢ FF 090742
EXPIRES: February 9, 2018

K/ 95T Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters i\
mi




